DieCl
am
pi
ng
 S
tr
ok
e

Data of Pascal Clamp model TYB
Specifications
Selection of clamping system Model designation
8800
0.39
0.16
0.23
1.01
10
Clamping force at hydraulic pressure 3550 psi
Full stroke ：X
Clamping stroke       ：Y ※1
Safety stroke ：Z ※1
Cylinder capacity at full stroke
Mass　※2
Model TYB6DGNV
13800
0.39
0.16
0.23
1.59
20
(lbs)
(in)
(in)
(in)
（in3)
（lbs)
TYB10DGNV
22000
0.47
0.16
0.31
2.88
33
35000
0.47
0.16
0.31
4.77
55
TYB16DGNV
Proof pressure：5320 psi　　　Working temperature range：41 ~ 248 ○F
※1　Clamping stroke and safety stroke shown above are the standard. Strokes are subject to change based on dimensions of die and T-slot.
※2　Mass varies according to the dimension of T-slot or“h”dimension.
※1　“F”dimension to be determined by“h”dimension.
※2　There are cases when the projection length of T-leg exceeding the Max. Q figure may be used according to the T-slot dimensions. In such case, ask us for details.
※3　Dimension varies according to the material of the body. (Standard：SS400、S1：S45C、S2：SCM435)
※4　Special specifications prepared in case“h”dimension is out of the range.
※1
※2
Grip
Projection length of T-leg
at clamped condition
1.08 (1.69≦h)
1.28 (1.50≦h＜1.69)
1.48 (1.30≦h＜1.50)
Model
TYB6DGNV
TYB10DGNV
TYB16DGNV
TYB4DGNV
F ( h ) ※1 G MIN.~ MAX.
h ※4
J ※3
MIN.VTSRQ ※2
MAX.PNMK L
1.16 (1.89≦h)
1.56 (1.50≦h＜1.89)
1.95 (1.10≦h＜1.50)
1.77 (2.20≦h)
2.17 (1.81≦h＜2.20)
2.56 (1.42≦h＜1.81)